MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH INFORMATION MEMORANDUM IM No. 23-009

SUBJECT: Reporting Conclusion of Contract No. 22-142B with Granite
Construction Company, for Nelson Road Pathway Project.

AGENDA OF: January 3, 2023

ASSEMBLY ACTION:

Prf/g/c ool t Tl @Jéé&mueﬂ?,
|-2->2

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: For information only.

APPROVED BY MICHAEL BROWN, BOROUGH MANAGER: k)uvtr’_‘$

Route To: Department/Individual Initials | Remarks

DigHaty signed

Originator- Cole Branham &WW“W%Eﬁﬂﬁ
154851 r

Project Management 2
Division Manager Alex Sehtalis:

Digitally signed

Tom by Tom Adams

Public Works Director ate
Ada mS 1022:1:“4252:391]C
v
Finance Director L&t
i
Al
Borough Attorney /Vﬁb
Borough Clerk j%gﬁ}g_ ﬂ“w:jﬁéQ/V\_
w

ATTACHMENT (S) : None

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Pursuant to Matanuska-Susitna Borough (MSB)
Code, 3.08-170(F), the following is a summary of Bid No. 22-142B,
awarded to Granite Construction Company, for the Nelson Road Pathway
Project.

The MSB entered into a contract with Granite Construction Company,
on June 20, 2022, for Bid No. 22-142B, for Nelson Road Pathway,
Project No. 35472. The original contract amount of $342,550.00 was
approved through Assembly Action AM No. 22-065, presented on June
Ty 2022,

The project required one (1) change order totaling $10,000.00.
Change Order one corrected a clerical error on the original award

Page 1 of 2 IM No. 23-009



amount. Unit quantities were adjusted to actual, which reduced the
contract amount by $6,064.45 for a total contract amount of
$346,485.55.

Page 2 of 2 IM No. 23-009



